Default text size Medium text size Large text size
skip navigation
New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services
PUBLIC GOVERNMENT BUSINESS A to Z LIST

Drinking Water Advisories
Thursday, December 18, 2014

Active Advisories

DO NOT DRINK    See Fact Sheets below
Town:   Chester
System:  Spollett's General Store
Street(s):  2 Haverhil Rd
PWS ID#:  0438050
Contaminant:  Nitrate
Results:  11 mg/L
Date Advisory Issued:  12/16/2014
Status:  Owner is in contact with treatment company to evalute installed treatment
Last Updated:  12/16/2014

Do NOT Drink the Water    See Fact Sheets below
Town:   Madison
System:  Camp Tohkomeupog/Dining Hall
Street(s):  Route 153
PWS ID#:  1467010
Contaminant:  Nitrate
Results:  18 mg/L
Date Advisory Issued:  11/17/2014
Status:  DES staff is working with the system to resolve the situation. Additional samples will be collected.
Last Updated:  12/12/2014

Boil Water Order    See Fact Sheets below
Town:   Milford
System:  Penguin Mart
PWS ID#:  1568040
Contaminant:  E.coli bacteria
Results:  Present in one distribution sample
Date Advisory Issued:  12/4/2014
Status:  A boil water order has been issued due to the presence of E.coli in the distribution system. All consumers are being notified by the system and DES is working with the system to resolve the situation.
Last Updated:  12/4/2014

Do NOT Drink the Water    See Fact Sheets below
Town:   Windham
System:  Early Years Kindergarten
Street(s):  71 Indian Rock Road
PWS ID#:  2545060
Contaminant:  Nitrate
Results:  15.1 mg/L
Date Advisory Issued:  6/19/2014
Status:  Routine sample showed levels above the MCL believed to be related to road blasting. DES is working with the system and NHDOT.
Last Updated:  12/12/2014

Lifted Advisories

Boil Water Order-LIFTED    See Fact Sheets below
Town:   Bedford
System:  Olde Road II aka Gold Club
Street:  390 Daniel Webster Hwy South
PWS ID#:  0198010
Contaminant:  E.coli bacteria
Results:  Multiple samples taken on 12/8 and 12/9 show the absence of bacteria.
Date Advisory Issued:  11/20/2014
Status:  DES has lifted the boil order based on corrective actions taken and the results of recent samples showing the absence of bacteria. All consumers are being notified by the system.
Last Updated:  12/10/2014
Date Advisory Lifted:  12/10/2014

Further Information

For further information on Boil Orders see Fact Sheets:  Adobe Acrobat Reader Symbol


For further information on Nitrate/Nitrite exceedances see Fact Sheet:  Adobe Acrobat Reader Symbol


For Public Water System contact information see OneStop Public Water Systems Query

General health questions may be directed to your health care professional or the DES Environmental Health Program at (603) 271-4608.


NH Department of Environmental Services | 29 Hazen Drive | PO Box 95 | Concord, NH 03302-0095
(603) 271-3503 | TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964 | Hours: M-F, 8am-4pm

copyright 2008. State of New Hampshire